instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in market prices, whether those
changes are caused by factors specific
to the individual financial instrument or
its issuer, or factors affecting all similar
financial instruments traded in the
market.

The Group’s equity price risk arises
from investments in equity, absolute
return funds and listed property
securities. It is managed by setting and
monitoring objectives and constraints on
investments, diversification plans, limits
on investments in each country, sector
and market, and careful planned use of
derivative financial instruments.

The Group holds and sells European style
put and call options to protect its exposure
to Australian and Global equities.

74  Medibank Annual Report 2012

Notes to the Financial Statements continued

Note 3: Financial risk management (continued)

(i) Market risk (continued)

(c) Price risk (continued)

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the equity price risk exposures in existence at the balance sheet date.

Had the market prices moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant, profit and equity would have
been affected as follows:

Consolidated entity Profit Equity

Judgements of reasonably possible movements 2012 2011 2012 2011

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Australian Equity & Absolute Return Fund +10% 32,764 26,083 32,764 26,083

Australian Equity & Absolute Return Fund -10% (32,764) (26,083) (32,764) (26,083)

Australian Property Investments +9% 8,812 7,947 8,812 7,947

Australian Property Investments -9% (8,812) (7,947) (8,812) (7,947)

Global Listed Property Investments +9% 4,720 3,712 4,720 3,712

Global Listed Property Investments -9% (4,720) (3,712) (4,720) (3,712)

Global Equity Investments +12% 21,997 23,331 21,997 23,331

Global Equity Investments -12% (21,997) (23,331) (21,997) (23,331)

Emerging Market Investments +20% 2,186 2,484 2,186 2,484

Emerging Market Investments -20% (2,186) (2,484) (2,186) (2,484)

The assessment of reasonably possible
movements was made with reference
to published forecasts or market
expectations of potential movements in
the relevant equity markets.

Management believe the balance date
risk exposures are representative of the
risk exposure inherent in the financial
statements.

(ii) Credit risk

(a) Investments

Credit risk arises from the financial
assets of the Group, which comprise cash
and cash equivalents, trade and other
receivables, financial assets at fair value
through profit and loss and derivative
instruments. The Group’s exposure to
credit risk arises from potential default